プレスリリース シティグループ・インク 2011 年 4 月 20 日 (ニューヨーク時間)

シティグループ、優先株式に対する配当を宣言

ニューヨーク - シティグループ・インクの取締役会は、本日、以下のとおり優先株式に対する配当を宣言いたしました。

- 6.5%シリーズ T 非累積型優先転換株式につき、2011年5月5日現在の株主名簿上の株主に対し、2011年5月16日に支払われる。預託証券(それぞれ優先転換株式1株の1,000分の1を表章)の保有者に対し、各預託証券につき0.8125ドルが支払われる。
- 8.125%シリーズ AA 非累積型優先株式につき、2011年5月5日現在の株主名簿上の株主に対し、2011年5月16日に支払われる。預託証券(それぞれ優先株式1株の1,000分の1を表章)の保有者に対し、各預託証券につき0.5078125ドルが支払われる。
- 8.40%シリーズ E 固定配当/変動配当非累積型優先株式につき、2011年4月20日現在の株主名 簿上の株主に対し、2011年5月2日に支払われる。預託証券(それぞれ優先株式1株の25分の1を表章)の保有者に対し、各預託証券につき42.00ドルが支払われる。
- 8.50%シリーズ F 非累積型優先株式につき、2011 年 6 月 3 日現在の株主名簿上の株主に対し、2011 年 6 月 15 日に支払われる。預託証券 (それぞれ優先株式 1 株の 1,000 分の 1 を表章) の保有者に対し、各預託証券につき 0.53125 ドルが支払われる。

###

シティは、約2億の顧客口座を有し、世界160以上の国及び法域に展開する世界有数のグローバルな金融機関です。シティコープ及びシティ・ホールディングスを通じて、シティは、顧客、企業、政府及び機関投資家を対象として、個人向け銀行業務、消費者金融、法人・投資銀行業務、証券業務、トランザクション・サービス、資産管理の分野において、幅広い金融商品やサービスを提供しています。詳しくは、www.citigroup.comをご覧ください。

本発表に関する日本国内の連絡先: シティグループ・インク代理人 長島・大野・常松法律事務所 弁護士 杉 本 文 秀 電話:03-3511-6133 (直通)



For Immediate Release Citigroup Inc. (NYSE: C) April 20, 2011

Citigroup Declares Dividends on Preferred Stock

NEW YORK – The Board of Directors of Citigroup Inc. (NYSE:C) today declared dividends on preferred stock as follows:

- 6.5% Non-Cumulative Convertible Preferred Stock, Series T, payable May 16, 2011, to holders of record on May 5, 2011. Holders of depositary receipts, each representing one-thousandth of a full convertible preferred share, will be paid \$.8125 for each receipt held.
- 8.125% Non-Cumulative Preferred Stock, Series AA, payable May 16, 2011, to holders of record on May 5, 2011. Holders of depositary receipts, each representing one-thousandth of a full preferred share, will be paid \$.5078125 for each receipt held.
- 8.40% Fixed Rate / Floating Rate Non-Cumulative Preferred Stock, Series E, payable May 2, 2011, to holders of record on April 20, 2011. Holders of depositary receipts, each representing one-twenty-fifth of a full preferred share, will be paid \$42.00 for each receipt held.
- 8.50% Non-Cumulative Preferred Stock, Series F, payable June 15, 2011, to holders of record on June 3, 2011. Holders of depositary receipts, each representing one-thousandth of a full preferred share, will be paid \$.53125 for each receipt held.

###

Citi, the leading global financial services company, has approximately 200 million customer accounts and does business in more than 160 countries and jurisdictions. Through Citicorp and Citi Holdings, Citi provides consumers, corporations, governments and institutions with a broad range of financial products and services, including consumer banking and credit, corporate and investment banking, securities brokerage, transaction services, and wealth management. Additional information may be found at www.citigroup.com.

<u>Contacts</u>

Media: Jon Diat (212) 793-5462

Shannon Bell (212) 793-6206

Investors: John Andrews (212) 559-2718

Fixed Income Investors: Ilene Fiszel Bieler (212) 559-5091